
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 47 0 0 0 47 407 6 74 0 487

Brantford 28 6 25 0 59 181 10 127 153 471

Guelph 36 2 26 203 267 253 20 212 287 772

Hamilton 93 4 24 32 153 775 12 294 87 1,168

Kingston 43 2 4 118 167 160 12 39 236 447

Kitchener 65 4 136 102 307 620 24 366 974 1,984

London 108 4 20 226 358 660 15 296 586 1,557

Oshawa 90 2 0 126 218 928 20 259 454 1,661

Ottawa 256 18 163 43 480 1,147 121 793 869 2,930

Peterborough 41 2 5 0 48 192 2 27 0 221

St. Catharines/Niagara 83 14 17 3 117 561 88 234 55 938

Sudbury 19 0 0 2 21 84 8 16 14 122

Thunder Bay 22 4 6 0 32 104 13 10 22 149

Toronto 1,084 206 431 3,808 5,529 6,140 736 3,229 16,730 26,835

Windsor 81 16 12 65 174 427 52 63 71 613

Belleville 16 3 4 0 23 117 3 36 0 156

Chatham-Kent 11 2 0 0 13 57 8 11 0 76

Cornwall 8 2 0 0 10 47 9 0 6 62

Kawartha Lakes 18 0 0 0 18 122 0 29 0 151

North Bay 11 0 0 0 11 30 0 0 0 30

Sarnia 26 0 0 0 26 109 0 0 0 109

Sault Ste. Marie 16 2 0 0 18 40 2 4 0 46

All Ontario 2,202 293 873 4,728 8,096 13,161 1,161 6,119 20,544 40,987

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - AUGUST 2014 JANUARY - AUGUST 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 607 487 -20% 

Brantford 252 471 87% 

Guelph 932 772 -17% 

Hamilton 1,852 1,168 -37% 

Kingston 410 447 9% 

Kitchener 2,123 1,984 -7% 

London 1,317 1,557 18% 

Oshawa 1,132 1,661 47% 

Ottawa 3,543 2,930 -17% 

Peterborough 150 221 47% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 854 938 10% 

Sudbury 145 122 -16% 

Thunder Bay 129 149 16% 

Toronto 21,004 26,835 28% 

Windsor 508 613 21% 

Belleville 155 156 1% 

Chatham-Kent 188 76 -60% 

Cornwall 107 62 -42% 

Kawartha Lakes 193 151 -22% 

North Bay 33 30 -9% 

Sarnia 120 109 -9% 

Sault Ste. Marie 86 46 -47% 

All Ontario 35,840 40,987 14% 

Source: CMHC
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